Terms and Conditions for Greenwood GOLF

Effective Date: August 1, 2023

Welcome to the Greenwood GOLF website! These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our website. By accessing and using our website, you agree to comply with these terms. If you do not agree with these Terms and Conditions, please refrain from using our website.

- 1. Use of the Website
 - a. You must be at least 18 years old to access and use our website. If you are under 18, you may use the website only under the supervision of a parent or legal guardian.
 - b. You may use our website for lawful purposes only. You agree not to engage in any activities that may disrupt or interfere with the functioning of the website or its services.
 - c. You are solely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of any account credentials and passwords associated with the website. Any activity that occurs under your account is your responsibility.
- 2. Intellectual Property
 - a. All content on the Greenwood GOLF website, including text, images, logos, graphics, and videos, is the property of Greenwood GOLF and protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or use our content without our prior written consent.
 - b. You may download and print content from the website for personal, non-commercial use, provided you retain all copyright and other proprietary notices.
- 3. Website Modifications
 - a. Greenwood GOLF reserves the right to modify, update, or discontinue any part of the website at any time without prior notice.
 - b. We may also revise these Terms and Conditions periodically. It is your responsibility to review this page regularly to stay informed of any changes. By continuing to use the website after modifications to the Terms and Conditions, you agree to be bound by the revised terms.
- 4. Links to Third-Party Websites
 - a. Our website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. These external sites are not under our control, and we are not responsible for their content or practices.
 - b. Greenwood GOLF does not endorse or make any representations about these third-party websites. Visiting these sites is at your own risk, and you should review their respective terms and privacy policies before use.
- 5. Disclaimer of Liability
 - a. While we strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information, the content on the Greenwood GOLF website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We make no warranties or representations about the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the content.
 - b. Greenwood GOLF shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the website or any linked third-party sites.
- 6. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Greenwood GOLF and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, or expenses (including attorney's fees) arising out of your breach of these Terms and Conditions or your use of the website.

7. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Your Jurisdiction]. Any dispute arising under these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in [Your Jurisdiction].

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or feedback regarding these Terms and Conditions or our website, please contact us at:

info@greenwood.golf

Thank you for reading our Terms and Conditions. By using our website, you agree to abide by these terms and have a pleasant experience exploring Greenwood GOLF.